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The May Edition of Kennedy Tank Talk

Team,

Thank you for reading the May edition of Kennedy Tank Talk. Please see below to learn
about exciting updates from the Kennedy Tank Team.

Successful Vaporizer Project

We are extremely proud of all involved who engineered and built this large vaporizer shell and
tube heat exchanger and several pressure vessels which were both carbon and stainless to a
newer customer in Georgia.

This is a BEM 42-157.5 with (138) 2.375" OD tubes made of SA-106 pipe and weighing 20,000
pounds.

This job finished on schedule and several customer inspections went perfectly due to the team
communcating and fabricating at an extremely high level. Well done by all involved.

107th Running of the Indy 500

We had over 40 customers out to the
track in our suite for Fast Friday
where we saw speeds upwards of
230 miles per hour!

Legendary Salesman, Jim Dossman
is shown above with two of his great
customers.

We would like to give a shout out to
Indycar driver and KTM friend, Jack
Harvey for finishing 18th in this year's
Indy 500!
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Welcome Alexa Walters!

We are thrilled that Alexa Walters started her first day at Kennedy Tank last Wednesday
as a purchasing agent. She will report to Dan Yoder and is already hitting the ground
running.

Welcome to the team Alexa!

Team 8 wins KTM Walking Challenge!

Congrats to Taylor Evans, Scott Munns,

Elijah Johnson, and Derick Muse for

winning this year's walking challenge!

As a group, we walked over 7,000 miles

in a six-week timeframe which is a

Kennedy Tank record!

Field Erected API 650 Tank Availability

We still have availability with some of the best tank crews in the industry for erected tanks
up to 150' diameter all throughout the Midwest and surrounding areas. Please give us a
call if we can be of assistane on your next project.

Please reach out to any of your Kennedy Tank representatives if we can be of assistance
on pressure vessels, tanks, heat exchangers, field-erected tanks, and much more.



Sincerely,
Dave Reinkemeyer: Dreinkemeyer@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3576
Jason Shaw: Jshaw@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3573
Kenny Becknell: Kbecknell@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3571
Heath Knipp: Hknipp@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3574
Jim Kennedy: Jkennedy@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3523
Tim Noyes: Tnoyes@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3526
Jim Dossman: Jdossman@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3554
Paul Bolin: Pbolin@kennedytank.com, 317-780-3528
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